
 

Holidays and important dates 2025-26 

We urge all students not to go on holidays or the like outside of the official holidays. If 
you have a long distance to travel home for holidays, please contact the IB 
coordinator as early as possible to make arrangements. Do not make any travel 
arrangements without contacting the school first.  

• Mon. 11 Aug. 9:00. School begins for PreIB and IB1 

• Tue. 12 Aug. 8:00: School begins for IB2 with normal timetable 

• Thu. 9 October: Parent-teacher-students talks and International Parents Night (talks 

also online)  

• Mon. 13 Oct.-Fri. 17 Oct.: Autumn holiday  

• Mon. 22 Dec.-Fri. 2 Jan.: Christmas holiday  

• Mon. 9 Feb.-Fri. 13 Feb.: Winter holiday  

• Mon. 30 Mar.-Mon. 6 April: Easter holiday  

• Mon. 27 April-Wed. 20 May: Final exams (dates depending on your subjects) – see 

general calendar here: IB Final exam schedule 2026 

• Bank holidays: 14 May (but still exams in Spanish and Mathematics on that day, so mind times for 

public transportation), 25 May 

• Fri. 29 May: IB reception for IB2 students and their families. 

• Wed. 24 June: Student party – for students and teachers 

• Fri. 26 June: Graduation for all 3rd year students and families 

• Mon. 6 July: Final grades released online at 3 pm.  

(Dates are the first and last day of the holidays) 

 

https://www.ibo.org/globalassets/new-structure/programmes/dp/pdfs/may-2026-examination-schedule.pdf

